504787267 02/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OSAZUWA OSAWARU	02/14/2018
JACEK KIJENSKI	02/14/2018
EWA SMIGIERA	02/14/2018
ANNA ZGUDKA	02/14/2018
ANDRZEJ KEDZIORA	02/14/2018
KRZYSZTOF TOMON	02/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTYTUT CHEMII PRZEMYSŁOWEJ IM. PROF. IGNACEGO MOŚCICKIEGO
Street Address:	UL. RYDYGIERA 8
City:	WARSZAWA
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	PL-01-793

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15754201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-721-0000

Email: IPLAW@WALKERANDJOCKE.COM

Correspondent Name: WALKER & JOCKE

Address Line 1: 231 SOUTH BROADWAY STREET

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KK-1016 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. JOCKE
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph E. Jocke/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

PATENT 504787267 REEL: 045403 FRAME: 0089

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_of_invention#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_invention#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_invention#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_invention#page4.tif source=Assignment_of_invention#page5.tif source=Assignment_of_invention#page6.tif source=Assignment_of_invention#page7.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. KK-1016 US

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: Patent Application(s)

By: inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(s):

Osazuwa Osawaru Jacek Kijenski Ewa Smigiera Anna Zgudka Andrzej Kedziora Krzysztof Tomon

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE(s):

INSTYTUT CHEMII PRZEMYSŁOWEJ IM, PROF. IGNACEGO MOŚCICKIEGO ul. Rydygiera 8 01-793 Warszawa, Poland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A METHOD OF OBTAINING LIQUID BIOHYDROCARBONS FROM OILS OF NATURAL ORIGIN

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21):

International App No. PCT/PL2016/000089 filed 18 August 2016 and

U.S. Patent Application on executed on even date herewith:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/754,201 filed on 21 February 2018

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue, re-examination, supplemental examination, post-grant review, or inter parties review thereof.

* To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the U.S. application number and filing date above when they become known.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 7)

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

OSAMALL

DATE: February 14, 2018

Osazuwa Osawaru

ul. Skarbka z Gór 134 A.m. 35

PL-03-287 Waszawa, PL

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 7)

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: February 14, 2018

Jacek Kijenski

ul. Grodkowska 15m. 26 PL-01-461 Warszawa, PL

(Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 7)

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: February 14, 2018

Evon Continuo

ul. Dzwonkowa 66 A

PL-02-290 Warszawa, PL

(Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 7)

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: February 14, 2018

Zaudia Ama Anna Zaudka

ul. Mickiewicza 38

PL-05-071 Sulejówek, PL

(Assignment of Invention - Page 5 of 7)

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: February 14, 2018

Andrzej Kedziora Zagrody 126

PL-24-103 Żyrzy, PL

(Assignment of Invention - Page 6 of 7)

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: February 14, 2018

Krzysztof Tomon
ul. Akacjowa 1

PL-52-163 Wrocław, PL

(Assignment of Invention - Page 7 of 7)

PATENT REEL: 045403 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 02/21/2018